May 10, 1910, without his approval or dis-

approval thereof; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 408. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) for the use of the 
President of the Borough of Manhattan, for the erection of necessary fences 
about parkway squares, for the purchase of trees and plants, for resoiling, for 
labor and for all incidentals necessary to the improvement of the surface of

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment here-
by approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an 
amount not exceeding thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), for the use of 
the President of the Borough of Manhattan, for the erection of necessary fences 
about parkway squares, for the purchase of trees and plants, for resoiling, for 
labor, and for all incidentals necessary to the improvement of the surface of

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1:: of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one thousand five hundred and seventy-five dollars ($1,575), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Court of Special Sessions, First Division, for the purpose of 
providing means for payment of salaries of two Probation Officers and the Clerk of 
the Children's Court, recently increased in accordance with the provisions of section 56

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisi„ns of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it iS 
her+_by requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to tae 
amount of one hundred and thirty-three do'lars ($133), the proceed, whereof to be 
used by the Register of Kings County for the purpose of paying an increase in the sal-
arr of a Telephone Operator hi the office of the Register of Kings County for tlu 
reinain(hr of the year 1910. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April 26, 1910.